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Cottage Foods Labeling Guidance 

1. Statement of Identity (Product Name) must be in bold print. 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Complete Ingredient list listings in descending order of predominance by weight (the 

ingredient that weighs the most is first and the ingredient that weighs the least is last). 

Must expand ALL sub-ingredients. Font size must be at least 1/16 (based on lower case 

“o”). May use ALL CAPS.  

 Compliance with the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act.  Allergens 

must be disclosed by name in the ingredient statement and/or in a Contains Statement: 

Wheat, Egg, Soy, Milk, Fin Fish (species), Crustacean Shellfish (species), Peanut, and 

Tree Nut (species). If using a Contains Statement, ALL allergens contained in product are 

to be listed.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Name and Address of the home-based food operation. The address must include a 

street address (if not in a local directory), city or town, state, and zip code. 

 

 

 

 

 

My Cottage Bread 
 

My Cottage Bread 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH 

FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, SOY BEAN OIL, SUGAR, CORN FLOUR, 

MALT SYRUP, WHEY (MILK), EGG WHITES, PECANS, SOY LECITHIN, CORN FLOUR, YELLOW #5 AND RED 

#40 
 

My Cottage Bread 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH 

FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, SOY BEAN OIL, SUGAR, CORN FLOUR, 

MALT SYRUP, WHEY (MILK), EGG WHITES, PECANS, SOY LECITHIN, CORN FLOUR, YELLOW #5 AND RED 

#40 

Cottage Enterprises 
434 Sunshine Drive 
Columbia, SC 29555 
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4. Net Weight must be in the bottom 1/3rd of the Principal Display Panel (PDP), and be in 

both customary (ounces) and metric (grams) weights.  

 Conversion Factor: 1 ounce= 28.35 grams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. A conspicuous statement printed in all capital letters and in a color that provides a clear 

contrast to the background that reads “NOT FOR RESALE- PROCESSED AND PREPARED 

BY A HOME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTION OPERATION THAT IS NOT SUBJECT TO SOUTH 

CAROLINA’S FOOD SAFETY REGULATIONS.”  

 

 

 

 

 

 

My Cottage Bread 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE 

CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, SOY BEAN OIL, SUGAR, CORN FLOUR, MALT SYRUP, 

WHEY (MILK), EGG WHITES, PECANS, SOY LECITHIN, CORN FLOUR, YELLOW #5 AND RED #40. 

Cottage Enterprises 
434 Sunshine Drive 
Columbia, SC 29555 

 
NET WT. 20 OZ (576g) 

My Cottage Bread 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH 

FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, SOY BEAN OIL, SUGAR, CORN FLOUR, MALT 

SYRUP, WHEY (MILK), EGG WHITES, PECANS, SOY LECITHIN, CORN FLOUR, YELLOW #5 AND RED #40. 

Cottage Enterprises 
434 Sunshine Drive 
Columbia, SC 29555 

 
NET WT. 20 OZ (576g) 

“NOT FOR RESALE-PROCESSED 

AND PREPARED BY A HOME-

BASED FOOD PRODUCTION 

OPERATION THAT IS NOT 

SUBJECT TO SOUTH CAROLINA’S 

FOOD SAFETY REGULATIONS”. 

 




